

**09.12.19**  
**rpan/ 45**  
**Ct. No. 01**

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT**

*In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri*

**C. R. A. 25 of 2019**

***In Re : Ashok Kumar Kundu                      ... Appellant***

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder  
... For the Appellant.

On the prayer of Saha Podder, learned advocate appearing for the appellant, the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter before the next available Circuit subject to its convenience.

**(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)**

**(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**