

**CIRCUIT BENCH OF CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI**

**04.04.2023
Court No.1
(D/L 11)**

CRA 25 OF 2019

In the matter of: **Ashok Kumar Kundu**

... Appellant.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. PP

... for the State.

No one appears for the appellant.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. Public Prosecutor appears
for the State.

Learned Public Prosecutor is requested to appoint a lawyer from
the panel who will represent the appellant at the time of hearing.

Let this matter in the list on 06th April, 2023.

[SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL), J.]

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)