

**CIRCUIT BENCH OF CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI**

**12.04.2023
Court No.1
(D/L 10)**

CRA 25 OF 2019

In the matter of: **Ashok Kumar Kundu**

... Appellant.

Mr. Hilol Saha Podder

... For the Appellant.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Sourav Ganguly

... for the State.

On the prayer of the learned Counsel appearing for the appellant, let this matter again appear in the next Circuit Bench.

[SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL), J.]

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)