

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE SIDE**

04.12.2023.  
73/tkm

**C.R.A. 25 of 2019**

In Re : Ashok Kumar Kundu .....appellant

Mr. Hillol Saha Poddar ....for the appellant

1. Nobody appear for the respondents.
2. Department is directed to serve fresh notice upon the respondents/accused.
3. Report be filed on the adjourned date.
4. Let this matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

**(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)**

**(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)**