

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**17.05.2024  
25  
as**

**C.R.A. 25 of 2019**

In Re: **Ashok Kumar Kundu.**

... Appellant.

Mr. Pravas Bhattacharya.

...for the Appellant.

Place the matter before the next available Circuit  
Bench.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**

**(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)**