

**CIRCUIT BENCH OF CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI**

**03.07.2024
Court No.1
(D/L 46)**

CRA 25 OF 2019

In the matter of: **Ashok Kumar Kundu**

... appellant.

Mr. Pravas Bhattacharjee

... for the appellant.

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, let this matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

[MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.]

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)