

19.08.2024
Sl. 24.
Ct.No. 1
BD/Amalranjan

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE

CRA 25 of 2019

Ashok Kumar Kundu

Vs.

The State of West Bengal and ors.

1. Mr. Pravas Bhattacharjee had represented for the appellant on the earlier occasion.
2. The Registry shall notify Mr. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel.
3. In the event Mr. Bhattacharjee, is no longer interested to represent the appellant the High Court Legal Services Authority shall engage a learned advocate to represent the appellant in the matter and provide him a copy of the paper books along with the applications, if any.
4. List the matter in the next available circuit Bench.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee ,J.)