

28.01.2025.
Sl. No.42.
Ct. No. 1
as/SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri

CRA 25 of 2019

In the matter of : **Ashok Kumar Kundu.**

... appellant.

Ms. Namrata Das.

...for the State

1. Nobody appears for the appellant.
2. Let the matter be placed before the next available circuit bench.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)