

AD-47
Ct No.01
Jalpaiguri
14.05.2025
AP/pk

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

CRA 25 of 2019

In the matter of: Ashok Kumar Kundu.

....appellant.

Mr. Debajit Kundu.

..for the appellant.

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellant, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed on 19th May, 2025.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)