

20.05.2025
Court No.1
Sl. No.33
pk/AP

CRA 25 of 2019

**Ashok Kumar Kundu
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Ors.**

Mr. Debajit Kundu

... .. for the Appellant.

1. On the prayer of Mr. Debajit Kundu, learned counsel for the appellant, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed before the next available Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)