

JPD-54
Ct No.01
21.07.2025
(sss)

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRA 25 of 2019

Ashok Kumar Kundu
vs
The State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Debajit Kundu
.....For the Appellant.

1. Learned Counsel who was previously engaged by the Legal Services Authority to appear for the appellant appears and submits that subsequently, the appellant has engaged a different learned Advocate and that copies of the relevant papers have been deposited in the department.
2. Let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)