

07.1.2026
Item No.32
Ct. No. 1
nb/sb

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRA 25 of 2019

In the matter of : **Ashok Kumar Kundu** appellant.

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

[Chaitali Chatterjee(Das), J.]