

17.03.2026
Item No.13
Court No.7
CHC

Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

C.R.A. 25 of 2019

In the matter of : **Ashok Kumar Kundu**

..... appellant

Mr. Satarudriya Mukherjee, Advocate
Ms. Tannu Agarwal, Advocate
Mr. Denajit Kundu, Advocate
...for the appellant

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. A.P.P.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Advocate
...for the State

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the appellant, list the appeal on **March 23, 2026**.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)